उच्च न्यायालय मध्यप्रदेश, जबलपुर

अधिसूचना

क्रमांकः <u>भी //</u>258 तीन-10-42/75 (विदिशा-सिरोंज-कुरवाई)

जबलपुर, दिनाँक ०४ अप्रेल, २०१६

उच्च न्यायालय की अधिसूचना क्रमांक ए/3221, तीन—10—42/75 (विदिशा—िसरोंज—कुरवाई) दिनांक 12.09.2014 जिसका संबंध द्वितीय अपर जिला एवं सत्र न्यायाधीश, सिरोंज की श्रृंखला न्यायालय, कुरवाई से है, को एतद् द्वारा निरस्त किया जाता है।

No. C/1258 III-10-42/75(Vidisha-Sironj-Kurwai)

Jabalpur, dated 04April, 2016

High Court Notification No. A/3221, III-10-42/75 (Vidisha-Sironj-Kurwai) dated 12.09.2014, which relates to holding Link Court of IInd Additional District & Sessions Judge, Sironj to Kurwai, is hereby cancelled.

BY ORDER OF THE HIGH COURT

(VIVEK SAXENA)

O.S.D. (D.E.)

Endt. No.
[III-10-42/75(Vidisha-Sironj-Kurwai)

Jabalpur, dated 04 April, 2016

Copy forwarded to:

- 01. The Deputy Controller, Government Printing Press, Arera Hills, Habibganj, Bhopal for Publication in the next issue of the M.P. Gazette,
- 02. The Principal Secretary, Government of Madhya Pradesh Department of Law and Legislative Affairs, Bhopal,

03. Registrar cum P.P.S. to Hon'ble The Chief Justice, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur,

04. Principal Registrar, High Court of Madhya Pradesh Bench at Indore,

05. Principal Registrar, High Court of Madhya Pradesh Bench at Gwalior, New High Court Building City Center, Gwalior,

06. The District and Sessions Judge, Vidisha,

07. The Section Officer, Checker/ Confidential High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur.

for information.

(VIVEK SAXENA) O.S.D. (D.E.)

उच्च न्यायालय मध्यप्रदेश, जबलपुर

अधिसूचना

क्रमांकः भी 1260 जबलपुर, दिनाँक 04 अप्रेल, 2016 तीन-10-42/75 (विदिशा-सिरोंज-गंजबासौदा)

उच्च न्यायालय की अधिसूचना क्रमांक 689, तीन–10–42 / 75 (विदिशा–सिरोंज–गंजबासौदा) दिनांक 10.07.2015 जिसका संबंध अपर जिला एवं सन्न न्यायाधीश, सिरोंज के न्यायालय के अतिरिक्त न्यायाधीश की श्रृंखला न्यायालय, गंजबासौदा से है, को एतद् द्वारा निरस्त किया जाता है।

No. <u>- /126</u> 6 Jabalpur, dated 04April, 2016 III-10-42/75(Vidisha-Sironj-Ganjbasoda)

High Court Notification No. 689, III-10-42/75 (Vidisha-Sironj-Ganjbasoda) dated 10.07.2015, which relates to holding Link Court of AJ to Additional District & Sessions Judge, Sironj to Ganjbasoda, is hereby cancelled.

BY ORDER OF THE HIGH COURT

(VIVEK SAXENA)

O.S.D. (D.E.)

Endt. No. C/1261 III-10-42/75(Vidisha-Sironj-Ganjbasoda)

Jabalpur, dated 04 April, 2016

Copy forwarded to :-

- 01. The Deputy Controller, Government Printing Press, Arera Hills, Habibganj, Bhopal for Publication in the next issue of the M.P. Gazette,
- 02. The Principal Secretary, Government of Madhya Pradesh Department of Law and Legislative Affairs, Bhopal,
- 03. Registrar cum P.P.S. to Hon'ble The Chief Justice, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur,
- 04. Principal Registrar, High Court of Madhya Pradesh Bench at Indore,
- 05. Principal Registrar, High Court of Madhya Pradesh Bench at Gwalior, New High Court Building City Center, Gwalior,

06. The District and Sessions Judge. Vidisha.

07. The Section Officer, Checker/ Confidential High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur.

for information.

(VIVEK SAXENA) O.S.D. (D.E.)